## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AB-1222 US

REC

04-16-2002



| U.U.   | DEI/MINIEM | or Committee |
|--------|------------|--------------|
|        |            |              |
| DATENT | AND TRADEM | ADV OFFICE   |

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE L ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 102055   |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                                 |  |  |  |
| DUAN, Alex 4-8-82   | Name: TOPVISION DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                                |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | Address: 3F, No. 132, Hsing-Shan Rd., Nei-Hu Dist., Taipei City<br>Taiwan |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                                 |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger   | Name:   |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Address:  |  |  |  |
| Other  Execution Date: March 21, 2002   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                                |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  29, 15 & 742  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  March 21, 2002 |   |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) -  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |
| Title: Liquid Crystal Display Monitor   |   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No   |   |  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | Total number of applications and patents involved:    1                   |  |  |  |
| Name: Norman R. Klivans   |   |  |  |  |

| 4/15/2002 GTON11 | 00000310 192386             | 29158742 |
|------------------|-----------------------------|----------|
| 01 FC=581        | 00000310 192386<br>40.00 CH |          |

State <u>CA</u>

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386

Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City SAN JOSE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

33,003 Norman R. Klivans Name of Person Signing

SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP

Zip

25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700

95110

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0862

## Assignment deed

| This essignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invent   | ian Title)  |
|--|---|
| LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY MONITOR   |   |
| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:   |   |
| (it asks and 100 a manage application life this invention, executed by the ASSI  | GNOR(S) concurrencily with this assignment  |
| U.S. ortent roolication Secial No [i   | led   |
| U.S. patent application Secial No  |   |
| The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuation applications identified above.  | ns and extensions of the patents and patent   |
| The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:   | :   |
| (check ane) A.U.S. patent rights only.   | •   |
| worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the any U.S. patent application identified above.   | he right to claim the benefit of the filing date of   |
| The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):   | •   |
| Alex DUAN  |   |
| (Full name of sole or first inventor)  Alex DUAN  Alex DUAN  122 Heing-Shap Rd - Nei-Hu Dist - Te  | ainoi City. Taiwan  |
| (Address) 3F, No. 132, Hsing-Shan Rd., Nei-Hu Dist., Ta  | alper city/ larwan  |
| (1131111)  |   |
|  |   |
| (Full name of second joint inventor, if any)   |   |
| (Address)  |   |
| (Mdd(G3)   |   |
|  | 1   |
| (Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)   |   |
| (tall land of third joint, in the second   |   |
| (Address)  |   |
| The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:   |   |
| The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree TOPVISION DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES, IN (Name of Assignee)  3F, No. 132, Hsing-Shan Rd., Nei-Hu (Address of assignee)  | Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan  |
| The Assignee is:   | •   |
| (check one) An Individual.   |   |
| A Pirrnership. Talwaii   |   |
| X A Corporation of   | or country)   |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and  | other good and valuable consideration, receipt of GNEE; its successors and assigns:   |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention;<br>the full and exclusive right to the invention;<br>the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and<br>the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and<br>the right to daim priority under 35-USC 119, based on any earlier foreign<br>the right to daim priority under 35-USC 119, based on any earlier foreign   | on applications for this invention.  GNOR(S) hereby suthorize(s) and request(s) the   |
| and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of interest to said ASSIGNI Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(i) to communicate to said ASSIGNI Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(i) to communicate to said proceeding.   | EE, or its reptolement, execute all divisional, ags, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ags, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, age all necessary usignment papers to cause any acte all necessary or desirable |
| and all I errors Parent to be issued to said ADDIGNEL, and enforce pro-  | March 21; 2002  |
| ASSIGNOR(S) respecting constitution and reliste applications on continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reliste applications and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths a and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, to obtain and enforce provided as aid asid ASSIGNEE, its successful and enforce provided asid asid ASSIGNEE, its successful and assigns, to obtain and enforce provided asid said ASSIGNEE, its successful and the said asid asid ASSIGNEE, its successful and the said asid asid ASSIGNEE, its successful and the said asid asid asid ASSIGNEE, its successful and the said asid asid asid ASSIGNEE, its successful as a said | 1102  |
|  | (Oale)  |
| (Signature of sole or first inventor)  |   |
|  | (Date)  |
| (Signature of second inventor, if any)   |   |
|  | PATENT (Dale)   |
| RECORDED: 04/08/2002   | REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0863  |